
March 19 Monday Course selection for summer session opens

May 21 Monday Summer Session I classes begin

May 28 Monday Memorial Day observed (no classes)

May 29 Tuesday Add/drop period  for Summer Session I ends at 12:00 midnight. Drops 
after this period are subject to a partial refund schedule:
50% refund May 30 - June 5 

June 6 Wednesday LAST DAY  to Withdraw from a Summer Session I course. Full financial 
obligation will apply. Transcript to read "W"

June 25 Monday Summer Session I ends

June 28 Thursday Summer Session I grades due

July 4 Wednesday Independence Day observed (no classes)

July 5 Thursday Summer Session II begins 

July 9 Monday LAST DAY  students may submit dissertation for three-week review & 
signature of the Assoc. Dean (Ed.D.) for August 2018 degree

July 12 Thursday Add/drop period for Summer Session II ends at 12:00 midnight. Drops 
after this period are subject to a partial refund schedule:
50% refund July 13 - July 20

July 27 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from a Summer Session II course. Full financial 
obligation will apply. Transcript to read "W"

July 30 Monday LAST DAY to submit approved & signed dissertations for August 2018 
degree:
• Ed.D. to the Student Records Office 
• Ph.D. to Grad. Arts & Sciences  

July 30 Monday LAST DAY Divisions may submit Master’s Examination/Thesis Portfolio 
results to the GSE Student Records Office for August 2018 degree

August 8 Wednesday Summer Session II classes end

August 8 Wednesday LAST DAY doctoral final defense ballots will be accepted by Student 
Records Office for August 2018 graduation

August 13 Monday Summer Session II grades due
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Fall classes begin on Tuesday, August 28, 2018
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